OPAP WAS	\
MON 13 JULY	FORM PTO-1595
PIENT & THADEMACK	©2011 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Pate

11/21/2012



HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ONLY	
ned document	

	011 Staas & Halsey LLP		ONLY	***************************************
	the Director of the U.S. Pate	103651809	ned document.	二
1.	Name of conveying parti 1.) Fumio MATSUO 2.) Katsuo ENOHARA 3.) Takaaki YAMATO	es: 4.) Nobuyuki HIRASH 5.) Takashi MURAYA		
2.	Name and Address of re FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4 Nakahara-ku, Kawas Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	-chome,		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreem	Merge nent Chang	er ge of Name	
	Other: Execution Date(s): Nove	ember 1, 2012	_	
4.	Application number(s) or		oplication.	
		ing filed after filing of the applic on No(s). <u>13/677,488,</u> filed <u>Nov</u> ssued		
5.	Name and address of pa STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: John C. Garve 1201 New York Ave., N. Washington, D.C. 2000	Our D <u>ey</u> W., 7th Floor	concerning document should be mailed: Docket: 2221.1746	
3.	Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved:1		
7.	⊠ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be	charged to credit card. charged to deposit account.	nt or Application in Assignment)	
3.	Account)	9-3935 (Any underpayment is f this page if paying by deposit	authorized to be charged to this Deposit account)	
	n C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28, ne of Person Signing	Sisnatu	al number of pages including cover sheet: 3	OP
, <u>, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>				
3201	1		Revised April 2011	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	•		•	
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of AS	"ASSIGNOR") by	f other good and valuable cor	nsideration paid to the	
FUJITSU LIMITED				
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom	e, Nakahara-ku, Kawa	asaki-shi, Kanagawa 211	-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receip assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE t (Title of Invention)				
VIRTUAL TAPE DEVICE AND	TAPE MOUNT CONT	ROL METHOD		
The state of the s				
relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on	ation PCT/JP/ even date herewith or, if n	and/or for which application so executed, was:	tion for Letters Patent	
(a) executed on	; (Inse	ert date of execution of applica current)	ation, if not	
(b) filed on	, ,	polanacia attornov is horoby	authorized to	
Serial No.	; inser	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
and to said application and all Letters continuation, division, renewal, substiterms for which the said Letters Pater hereinafter, "said application(s) and L The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when re ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Amaintaining and enforcing protection application(s) and the issuance of sai proceeding, and in any litigation or oth acts to include but not be limited to excightful oaths, providing sworn testime	tute, reissue or reexaminat nt(s) may be granted and in etters Patent(s)"). equested by said ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE may deem nece for said invention, including d Letters Patent(s), in any in the legal proceeding which ecuting all papers, including	tion application based thereon including any extensions there EE and without charge to but a essary, desirable or expedien g in the preparation and prose interference, reissue, reexam may arise or be declared in r g separate assignments and of	n, for the full term or of (collectively, at the expense of said it, for securing, ecution of said ination, or public use elation to same, such	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	ersigned inventor(s) has (h	nave) affixed his/her/their sign	nature(s).	
1) Fumio Matsuo (Signature)	Fumio Mats (Type Nam	suo Nov.	1 , 2012 (Date)	
2)(Signature)	KATSUO ENO (Type Nam		(Date)	
3) <u>Takaaki Yamato</u> (Signature)	Takaaki Yan (Type Nam	nato <u>Nov,</u> e) (/ , 2012 (Date)	
4) Nobuyuki Hirashima (Signature)	Nobuyuki Hira (Type Nam	ashima Hov.	/ <u>2</u> 0 / 2 (Date)	
5) Takashi Murayama	Takashi Mura (Type Nam	yama <u>Vov, 1</u>	1 , 2012 (Date)	

Takashi Murayama (Signature)

PATENT REEL: 029399 FRAME: 0789

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	FUJITSU LIMITED			
	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Ka	anagawa 211-8588 Japan
_				
assig (Title	gns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the of Invention)	entire and exclus	ive right, title and in	
-	VIRTUAL TAPE DEVICE AND T	TAPE MOUNT C	ONTROL METHO	DD
relat of th	ing to International Patent Application e United States was executed on every	on PCT/JP/_ ven date herewith	and/or fo	r which application for Letters Patent d, was:
(a)	executed on	;	(Insert date of execoncurrent)	cution of application, if not
(b)	filed on		Assignee's atto insert in (b) the sp	mey is hereby authorized to acified data, when known.
term here T ASS mair appl proc acts	IGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS ntaining and enforcing protection for ication(s) and the issuance of said L eeding, and in any litigation or other	s) may be granted ers Patent(s)"). sested by said AS SIGNEE may dee said invention, in Letters Patent(s), legal proceeding uting all papers, in	and including any e SIGNEE and without m necessary, desira cluding in the prepar n any interference, i which may arise or cluding separate ass	xtensions thereof (collectively, charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, ration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public use be declared in relation to same, such signments and declarations, taking all
l!	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	signed inventor(s)	has (have) affixed h	is/her/their signature(s).
1)	$\label{eq:continuous} $	Fumir	o Matsuo	
'',	(Signature)	(Тур	e Name)	(Date)
2)	頂匠勝男	KATSUC	ENOHARA	No. 1 2012
-/	根原 勝男 (Signature)		e Name)	Nov. / , 20/2 (Date)
3)		Takaal	ki Yamato	
	(Signature)	(Тур	ki Yamato e Name)	(Date)
4)	•	Nobuvuk	i Hirashima	
',	(Signature)	(Тур	e Name)	(Date)
5)		Takachi	Murayama	•
J)	(Signature)	(Typ	e Name)	(Date)
	· ·			•

RECORDED: 11/19/2012

PATENT REEL: 029399 FRAME: 0790